construed to limit or have the effect of limiting CFHLA’s liability under the provisions of Section 

5 concerning indemnification or any other provision of this Agreement. 

Section 7.  Billing and Payment. 

COUNTY hereby agrees to provide financial assistance to CFHLA up to a total maximum 

sum of TEN THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($10,500.00). The funds will 

be payable for all services provided hereunder by CFHLA during the term of this Agreement in 

accordance with Exhibit A. If CFHLA misappropriates or misuses the funds provided herein, CFHLA 

shall repay COUNTY the entire sum of this Agreement within ninety (90) days of notice from